

REMIER POLYFILM

MNFRS: VINYL FLOORING, PVC SHEETING, PVC GEOMEMBRANES, PVC ARTIFICIAL LEATHER Off. & Fact.: A-13, INDUSTRIAL AREA, SIKANDRABAD, DISTT. BULANDSHAHAR (U.P.) 203205 INDIA

Tel.: 0120-3364569, 2896986/87, FAX: +91-1166173349

E-mail : premierpoly@premierpoly.com Website : www.electromat.in

Date: 09/08/2022

To,

Corporate Relation Department, **NSE** Limited BSE Limited. Mumbai PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: BSE 514354 NSE: PREMIERPOL

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 we have received following disclosure:

Sr.	Name	Disclosure dated and Regulation	Number of Shares Sold	Remarks
1	Smt Indira Goenka	Disclosure dated 08.08.2022 under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation-2011	Sold 10757 Equity	Sold through Open Market

Enclosed is the disclosure as per regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in prescribed format.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Premier Polyfilm Ltd.

Dhwani Sharma

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enclosed: As above

REGD. OFFICE: 305 IIIrd FLOOR ELITE HOUSE 36, COMMUNITY CENTER KAILASH COLONY EXTN., (ZAMROODPUR) NEW DELHI-110048 (CIN) L25209DL1992PLC049590







305, Elite House, 36, CC, Kailash colony Extension,	PJ Tower,	NSE Limited Mumbai	
110048	Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	5/1/2 1/2	

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

I, Indira Goenka, a promoter of Premier Polyfilm Limited, have sold 10,757 equity shares of Premier Polyfilm Limited through open Market representing 0.05% of total issued and paid up share capital of the target company on 08-08-2022.

Enclosed is the disclosure as per regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in prescribed format.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

Indira Goenka
Place: New Delhi

Date: 08-08-2022

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations.2011</u>

Name of the Target Company(TC)	PREMIER PO	DLYFILM LTD.	
Name(s)of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Indira Goenka		
	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where he shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITE	D & NSE LIMITE	D
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrumentthatentitlestheacquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC(specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	1018582	4.86%	4.86%
Details of acquisition/disposal	10757	0.050/	0.050/
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyot herinstrumentthatentitlestheacquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC(specify holding in each category)acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 	10757	0.05%	0.05%

Indira Cisenta

1007825	4.81%	4.81%		
Open Market				
	2			
Rs. 10,47,42,475/- i.e., 2,09,48,495 Equity Shares of Rs. 5/-each				
Rs. 10,47,42,475/- i.e., 2,09,48,495 Equity Shares of Rs. 5/-each				
Rs. 10,47,42,475/- i.e., 2,09,48,495 Equity Shares of Rs. 5/-each				
	Rs. 10,47,42,47 Rs. 5/-each Rs. 10,47,42,47 Rs. 5/-each Rs. 10,47,42,47	August, 08 2022 Rs. 10,47,42,475/- i.e., 2,09,48, Rs. 5/-each Rs. 10,47,42,475/- i.e., 2,09,48, Rs. 5/-each Rs. 10,47,42,475/- i.e., 2,09,48, Rs. 5/-each		

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Inclina Cocular

Indira Goenka Place: New Delhi Date: 08-08-2022